Appendix No. 1
to the contract for the performance/concert No. 23/0788 of 23rd October 2023

Národní divadlo Brno, příspěvková organizace
Seated at: Dvořáková 11, 602 00 Brno, ČR
Represented by MgA. Martin Glaser, director
ID. No.: 00094820
VAT No: CZ00094820
Incorporated in the Business Register administered by the Regional Court.
in Brno, section Pr, insert 30.
hereunder referred to as the BUYER

and
[bookmark: _Hlk140575659]Beroske Production
represented by Delphine Goussault Beroske
Tax ID(Social Security #):  314153469
Tax residency: NL002467012B71
Address: Zwartewater 15, 3514BN Utrecht, The Netherlands
Beneficiary Bank:  ING 
Account name :  BEROSKE PRODUCTION
Swift Code: INGBNL2A
Account number: 06842283
IBAN:  NL55INGB0006842283
hereunder referred to as the AGENCY

Article I.

The parties agree to modify the above contract as follows:
The concert is being moved from March 4th, 2024, to the newly set date of October 4th, 2024 due to technical issues. 
   
                                                  	  Article II.

The price and payment (no. 7 - Payment) are replaced by the following:
Remaining amount of 2.000 Euro net or adjusted amount no later than 31thJune 2024

             Article III.

The payment (no. 8 – Car services and accommodation) are replace by the following:
(a) car service between Vienna and Brno (return):
October 3rd, 2024 - Car from Vienna Airport to Brno
October 5th, 2024 - Car from Brno to Vienna Airport

b) accommodation for artists – 6 single rooms with breakfast / lunch and dinner in Brno for 2 nights on 3rd, 4th October 2024
The above-mentioned transport and accommodation will be paid by the ORGANIZER directly to the carriers and hotel.

 Article IV.
       Final Provisions

1.The Amendment No 1 has been drawn up in two originals, of which, after their signature, each Contracting Party shall receive one copy.
2.This amendment is an integral part of the above contract.
3. This amendment shall enter into force upon signature by both contracting parties. 
4. Both contracting parties acknowledge that the amendment becomes effective only upon its publication in the register of contract pursuant to Act. NO. 340/2015 Coll. (Act on the Register) and agrees with the publication of this Supplement NO. 1 in its full wording in the Register of contract pursuant to Act. No. 340/2015 Coll. (Law on the Register of contracts) 
5.The other provisions of the contract remain in force and unchanged.

Date:
 

Beroske Production				NÁRODNÍ DIVADLO BRNO, p.o.
  AGENCY	            				 	BUYER
 		
2 copies


